COUNTY OF FRESNO

ADDENDUM NUMBER: TWO (2)

RFP NUMBER: 964-5243

DEFERRED COMPENSATION RECORD KEEPER

March 6, 2014

PURCHASING USE SSİ

G:\PUBLIC\RFP\964-5243 ADD 2.DOC

IMPORTANT: SUBMIT PROPOSAL IN SEALED PACKAGE WITH PROPOSAL NUMBER, CLOSING DATE AND BUYER'S NAME MARKED CLEARLY ON THE OUTSIDE TO:

COUNTY OF FRESNO, Purchasing 4525 EAST HAMILTON AVENUE, 2nd Floor FRESNO, CA 93702-4599

CLOSING DATE OF PROPOSAL WILL BE AT 2:00 P.M., ON MARCH 19, 2014.

PROPOSALS WILL BE CONSIDERED LATE WHEN THE OFFICIAL PURCHASING TIME CLOCK READS 2:00 P.M.

All proposal information will be available for review after contract award.

Clarification of specifications is to be directed to: **Gary Cornuelle, phone (559) 600-7114,** e-mail gcornuelle@co.fresno.ca.us.

NOTE THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONS, DELETIONS AND/OR CHANGES TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NUMBER: 964-5243 AND INCLUDE THEM IN YOUR RESPONSE. PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

- > The close date of the above named proposal will be moved to Wednesday March 19, 2014 at 2:00PM.
- The answer for Question One under "Plan Provisions" should read as follow:

The Plan offers a managed account service through Advised Assets Group. As of 12/31/13, there were 297 participants and \$1,590,405 in assets.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDUM NUMBER TWO (2) TO RFP 964-5243

COMPANY NAME:		
	(PRINT)	
SIGNATURE:		
NAME & TITLE:		
	(PRINT)	